Cash and cash equivalents 10.0 4.5 0.6 4.9 1.8

External borrowings - - - - -

Trade and other payables (24.5) (27.6) (0.7) (20.9) (4.4)

Exposure (4.6) (11.7) 0.7 (4.6) 2.7

Exposure to foreign currency risk

In millions of €

  American Dollar British Pound Swedish Krona Euro Other
31 December 2021

Trade and other receivables 18.3 3.4 5.8 20.1 1.7

Other non-current assets - - - - -

Cash and cash equivalents 2.2 - - 3.3 -

External borrowings - - - - -

Trade and other payables (14.5) (8.3) (16.2) (8.8) (3.0)

Exposure 6.0 (4.9) (10.4) 14.6 (1.3)

28. Financial risk management

Azerion Group N.V. Annual Report 2022 Consolidated financial statements 140

Sensitivity analysis
A possible strengthening (weakening) of the foreign currencies by +/- 10.0% against the local currency of the
entities in the group at 31 December would have affected the measurement of financial instruments
denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The
analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and
purchases.

Sensitivity analysis

In millions of €

  American Dollar British Pound Swedish Krona Euro Other
31 December 2022

Currency strengthening by 10% (0.5) (1.2) 0.1 (0.5) 0.3

Currency weakening by 10% 0.5 1.2 (0.1) 0.5 (0.3)

Sensitivity analysis

In millions of €

  American Dollar British Pound Swedish Krona Euro Other
31 December 2021

Currency strengthening by 10% 0.6 (0.5) (1.0) 1.5 (0.1)

Currency weakening by 10% (0.6) 0.5 1.0 (1.5) 0.1

Warrants
Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices – e.g., interest rates and equity prices – will affect the Group’s
income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to
manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

The Company is mainly subject to changes in the market price of the Public Warrants and Founder Warrants as
movements in the fair value of these instruments are directly recognised in profit and loss. As these instruments
are directly related to the listed ordinary shares of the Company, movements in the value of the ordinary shares